described in the 2018 Annual Report, except that from 1 January 2019, and in

accordance with our ring-fence structure, we now manage market risk separately for the

Santander UK plc group (our RFB group) and ANTS (our main subsidiary outside the RFB

group).

Market risk review

In this section, we analyse our key banking and trading market risk metrics.

Key metrics

Santander UK plc group Net Interest Margin (NIM) sensitivity to

+50bps decreased to £187m and to -50bps decreased to £1m

(2018: £207m and £(23)m)

ANTS NIM sensitivity to +50bps was £17m and to -50bps was

£(12)m

Santander UK plc group Economic Value of Equity (EVE)

sensitivity to +50bps decreased to £160m and to -50bps increased

to £(216)m (2018: £162m and £(124)m)

ANTS EVE sensitivity to +50bps was £19m and to -50bps was

£(15)m

BANKING MARKET RISK REVIEW

Interest rate risk

Yield curve risk

The tables below show how our base case income and valuation would be affected by a 50 basis point parallel shift (both up and down) applied instantaneously to the yield

curve at 30 June 2019 and 31 December 2018 for the Santander UK plc group and ANTS.

Santander UK plc group

30 June 2019 31 December 2018

   +50bps

£m

-50bps

£m

   +50bps

£m

-50bps

£m

NIM sensitivity 187 1 207 (23)

EVE sensitivity 160 (216) 162 (124)

ANTS(1)

NIM sensitivity 17 (12) n/a n/a

EVE sensitivity 19 (15) n/a n/a

(1) NIM and EVE sensitivities for ANTS were not monitored separately in 2018 i.e. before the implementation of our ring-fencing plans.

30 June 2019 compared to 31 December 2018

The movement in Santander UK plc group NIM sensitivities in H119 reflected the removal of ANTS exposures from the sensitivities following the implementation of our ring-

fencing plans. The movement in Santander UK plc group EVE sensitivities in H119 was driven by more margin compression as a result of lower levels of the yield curve.

TRADING MARKET RISK REVIEW

VaR

This table and graph shows our Internal VaR for exposure to each of the main classes of risk for 30 June 2019 and 31 December 2018. ANTS has no trading market risk.